



### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

(₹ in crores, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31 December 2021	31 December 2021	31 December 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Income			
	a) Revenue from operations	1068.23	2,603.44	838.32
	b) Other income	7.42	20.54	6.45
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.18	373.80	158.05
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.18	373.80	158.05
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and after minority interest)	122.02	281.22	118.94
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Other comprehensive income (after tax) and after minority interest]	121.85	280.75	118.94
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	15.92	15.92	15.91
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS): (face value : ₹ 1 per share) (EPS for the quarters/periods is not annualised)			
	a) Basic:	7.68	17.69	7.48
	b) Diluted:	7.67	17.67	7.48

#### Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 21 January 2022 and have undergone 'Limited Review' by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:**

(₹ in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31 December 2021	31 December 2021	31 December 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Income			
	a) Revenue from operations	950.49	2312.38	756.27
	b) Other income	11.56	32.40	11.20
2	Net Profit before tax	147.66	352.03	148.58
3	Net Profit after tax	112.75	264.67	112.01
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	112.58	264.17	112.01

- Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation (Scheme) for merger of Kajaria Tiles Private Limited with the Company, as approved by the National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh through its order dated 26 November 2021, Kajaria Tiles Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary has been merged with the Company w.e.f. 1 April 2019. Accordingly, the Company had accounted for the merger under the pooling of interest method retrospectively for all periods presented as prescribed in IND AS 103 - Business Combinations of entities under common control.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the Company's website at [www.kajariaceramics.com](http://www.kajariaceramics.com).

For and on behalf of the Board

**Ashok Kajaria**

Chairman & Managing Director

Place: New Delhi

Date: 21 January 2022

## KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED

"Regd Office: SF-11, Second Floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli-Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur Ghosi, Gurgaon -122001 (Haryana)"

Corporate Office: J-1/B-1 (Extn), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Ph: 91-11-26946409 Fax: 91-11-26949544, 91-11-26946407

CIN: L26924HR1985PLC056150, E-mail: [investors@kajariaceramics.com](mailto:investors@kajariaceramics.com), Website: [www.kajariaceramics.com](http://www.kajariaceramics.com)







### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

(₹ in crores, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31 December 2021	31 December 2021	31 December 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Income			
	a) Revenue from operations	1068.23	2,603.44	838.32
	b) Other income	7.42	20.54	6.45
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.18	373.80	158.05
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.18	373.80	158.05
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and after minority interest)	122.02	281.22	118.94
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Other comprehensive income (after tax) and after minority interest]	121.85	280.75	118.94
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	15.92	15.92	15.91
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS): (face value : ₹ 1 per share) (EPS for the quarters/periods is not annualised)			
	a) Basic:	7.68	17.69	7.48
	b) Diluted:	7.67	17.67	7.48

#### Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 21 January 2022 and have undergone 'Limited Review' by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:**

(₹ in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31 December 2021	31 December 2021	31 December 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Income			
	a) Revenue from operations	950.49	2312.38	756.27
	b) Other income	11.56	32.40	11.20
2	Net Profit before tax	147.66	352.03	148.58
3	Net Profit after tax	112.75	264.67	112.01
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	112.58	264.17	112.01

- Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation (Scheme) for merger of Kajaria Tiles Private Limited with the Company, as approved by the National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh through its order dated 26 November 2021, Kajaria Tiles Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary has been merged with the Company w.e.f. 1 April 2019. Accordingly, the Company had accounted for the merger under the pooling of interest method retrospectively for all periods presented as prescribed in IND AS 103 - Business Combinations of entities under common control.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the Company's website at [www.kajariaceramics.com](http://www.kajariaceramics.com).

For and on behalf of the Board

**Ashok Kajaria**

Chairman & Managing Director

Place: New Delhi

Date: 21 January 2022

### KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED

"Regd Office: SF-11, Second Floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli-Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur Ghosi, Gurgaon -122001 (Haryana)"

Corporate Office: J-1/B-1 (Extn), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Ph: 91-11-26946409 Fax: 91-11-26949544, 91-11-26946407

CIN: L26924HR1985PLC056150, E-mail: [investors@kajariaceramics.com](mailto:investors@kajariaceramics.com), Website: [www.kajariaceramics.com](http://www.kajariaceramics.com)

